Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2021 – 320 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2021-284 AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PREMIUM ADOPTED JULY14, 2021 TO CANCEL CHECK ISSUED TO INCORRECT LIEN HOLDER 07604-003

WHEREAS, Resolution 2021-284 refund of premium adopted July 14, 2021 as show below issue check to Christiana Trust As Custodian, 2020 Howell Mill Rd. NW Suite C-5123 Atlanta GA 30318 on Block 07604 Lot 003

WHEREAS, the check was issued to the incorrect party; and

WHEREAS, upon the recommendation of the Collector of Taxes that Resolution 2021-284 be amended to cancel check issued to Christiana Trust As Custodian on block 07604 Lot 003; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized to cancel the check issued Christiana Trust As Custodian as crossed out and show below check refunding such overpayment as shown below:

REASON:	1.	Refund Tax Lien Premium

Block/Lot	Name	Amount	Reason
07604-003	Christiana Trust As Custodian	\$43,200.00.	1
Cert# 14-0055	2020 Howell Mill Rd. NW		
	Suite C-513		
07604-003	ALTERNA TAX ASSEST GROUP	\$43,200.00	1
Cert# 14-0055	150 S. PINE ISLAND RD		
	SUITE 417		
	PLANTATION, FL 33324		
Total		\$43,200.00	

Adopted: August 11, 2021

Adopted this 11day of August 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk